CAPACITORS
Ceramic Chip
TDK` s new Sub-Miniaturechip capacitor additions answer the electronics industry`s
need for higher density packaging. TDK`s advanced technology allows for smaller size,
highest capacitance, increased reliability, and automatedassembly. Applications include
computers and peripherals, telecommunications, measuring and medical equipment, and
any application that requires miniaturization.
Capacitance Range
10pF to
lVrms, 1kHz 25
NPO 1,000pF and less: 1MHz
CapacitanceTolerance
OperatingTemperature Range
At the same condition as temperature
characteristics
Workin g Voltage (DC WV)
6.3V, 10V, 16V, 25V, 50V
Dielectric Strength
250%DC WV
Insulation Resistance (DC WV) (I.R.)
Greater than 10G ohms or 500 ohms-F whichever
is smaller
16V, 10V, 6.3V: 10G ohms or 100 ohms-F
whichever is smaller
Electrical Specification
Part Number Configuration
1 of 2 97/11/10 AM 9:28
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
w
w
w
.D
a
ta
S
h
e
e
t4
U
.c
o
m
w
w
w
.d
at
as
he
et
4u
.c
om
2 of 2 97/1 1/10 AM 9:28
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
Cerami c Capacitors
CAPACITANC E TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Class I
MULTILAYE R CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
C TYPE [16,25, 50Vdc],
CLASS I AND CLASS II
Class II
CAPACITANC E AND TOLERANCE
3-1
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
Ceramic Capacitors
CAPACITANC E RANGE
Class I
25Vdc
Class II
16Vdc
50Vdc
25Vdc
50Vdc
3-2
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
Ceramic Capacitors
C TYPE [BAS EMETAL ELECTRODE, 16, 25, 50Vdc] , CLASS II
CAPACITANC E RANGE
16 Vdc 50Vdc
HC TYPE [LARG ECAPACITANCE , 16, 25,50, 75Vdc] , CLASS II HIGH DIELECTRIC CONSTANT
CAPACITANC E RANGE (Operating temperature range: - 25 to +85oC [-13 to +185oF])
50Vdccl6Vdc
25Vdc 75Vdc
3-3
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
Ceramic Capacitors
C TYPE [HIGH VOLTAGE]
CLASS I [3kVd c] AND CLASS II [500Vdc ,1k, 2kVdc]
Class I
CAPACITANC E TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS CAPACITANC E RANGE
 Class I
 3kVdc
Class II
500Vdc
2kVdc
lkVdc
3-4
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013
Ceramic Capacitors
FC AND FR TYPE [LOWLOSS FOR VHF/UHF]
CLASS I [50,100, 200,300, 500Vdc] AND CLASS II [50Vdc]
Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors for high frequency and
low loss are designed for 100 to 1000MHz power
circuit applications.
FC type  FR type
CAPACITANC E RANGE (Operating temperature range: -55 to +l25oC [ - 67 to +257oF])
Class I                                                                                    Class II
50,100, 200, 300, 500Vdc 50Vdc
CAPACITANC E AND TOLERANCE
3-5
DOC. NO. 22CB-000111 PART NO. 2203-000013